FORM P10-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF				
COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05)	ORM COVER SHEET L 3 States Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
{1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☑Yes ☐ No				
Santa Clara, CA 95054	Name: Spacenet, Inc.				
	opavenet, ma.				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association					
General Partnership	Street Address: 1750 Old Meadow Road				
☑ Corporation-State: CA					
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '					
☐ Other	City: Mclean				
	State: VA				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country: USA				
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 22102				
Execution Date(s): October 1, 2013	Association Citizenship				
A	General Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Clitizenship				
Courily Agroomant Channel	Corporation Citizenship : United States, Delaware				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship				
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No				
☑ Other: Release	(Designations must be a separate document from sesignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identi-	fication or description of the Trademark:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
85215433 (Serial Number)					
osz isass (senai Nomber)	1381793 2602467 2589934				
TOTAL TOTAL	1411692 2727719 3419887				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1895924 3816268 3182062				
THE PARTY OF THE P	2589742 3830563 4254922				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da Registration Number is unknown):	te if Application or Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and				
correspondence	registrations involved: 13				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: UCC Direct Services	- (H)				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 340.00				
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Enclosed				
	,				
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment Information:				
	•				
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 097 4				
	Expiration Date 3-/7				
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049	CAPITATION Date 3-77				
	D. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature.	 16-1-13				
-Signature					
Joseph D. Borgman	Date				
	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;				
Parameter to the second of the					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria DEMARK 450

REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0052

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No
Name: Raysat Antenna Systems, L.L.C.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 1750 Old Meadow Road
City: Mclean State: VA Country: USA Zip: 22102
Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship: Corporation Citizenship: Other LLC Citizenship: United States, Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ⊠Yes □ No
Name: Starband Communications, Inc.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 1750 Old Meadow Road
City: Mclean State: VA Country: USA Zip: 22102
Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship: United States, Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0053

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No
Name: Spacenet Integrated Government Solutions, Inc.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 1750 Old Meadow Road
City: Mclean
State: VA
Country: USA Zip: 22102
Association Citizenship
General Partnership Citizenship
Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Corporation Citizenship : United States, Delaware Citizenship
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative decise the United States and decise the United States a
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No
Name: Wavestream Corporation
Internal Address:
Street Address: 1750 Old Meadow Road
The second of th
City: Mclean
State: VA
Country: USA
Zip: 22102
Association Citizenship
General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship : United States Delaware
Other Citizenship
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic consequently
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0054

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Spacenet Inc., Raysat Antenna Systems, L.L.C., Starband Communications Inc., Spacenet Integrated Government Solutions, Inc., Wavestream Corporation ("Assignors") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, 05/09/2012, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 07/31/2012, Reel 4832 Frame 0064.

Dated: October 1, 2013

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa

Title: Senior Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0055



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 4832/0064

View Recorded Assignment 1

Pages: 24

Recorded: 07/31/2012

Attorney Dkt #: 56120.02265-TQ

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Tot	al properties: 13			
1	Serial #: 78503204 Mark: SPACENET	Filing Dt: 10/10/1984	Reg #: <u>138170</u> ;	Reg. Dt: 02/04/1986
5	Serial #: 73593333 Mark: SKYSTAR	Filing Dt: 02/20/1986	Reg #: 1/11/1802	Reg. Dt: 09/30/1986
3	Serial #: 74236701 Mark: SKYSTAR ADVA	Filing Dt: 01/21/1992 NTAGE	Reg #: 1899924	Reg. Dt: 05/30/1995
4	Serial #: <u>751</u> 5/2 <u>117</u> Mark: JUST LOOK Ս P	Filing Dt: 10/23/2000	Reg #: 2599242	Reg. Dt: 07/02/2002
5	Serial #: 76158833 Mark: IF YOU CAN SE	Filing Dt: 11/03/2000 E THE SOUTHERN SKY, YOU CAN	Reg #: 2602452 GET STARBAND	Reg. Dt; 07/30/2002
6	Serial #: 7617134/ Mark: STARBAND	Filing Dt: 11/27/2000	Reg #: 2777719	Reg. Dt: 06/17/2003
7	Serial #: 77532scs Mark: SPACENET	Filing Dt: 12/23/2008	Reg #: 3516268	Reg. Dt: 07/13/2010
8	Serial #: <u>222</u> 885 <u>35</u> Mark: POWERSTREAM	Filing Dt: 07/23/2009	Reg #: 3830063	Reg. Dt: 08/10/2010
9	Serial #: 78021667 Mark; STARBAND	Filing Dt: 08/17/2000	Reg #: 2562933	Reg. Dt: 07/02/2002
10	Serial #: 789999478 Mark: WAVESTREAM	Filing Dt: 02/02/2005	Reg #: 04/4887	Reg. Dt: 04/29/2008
11	Serial #: 25559354 Mark: GRID AMPLIFIER	Filing Dt: 02/02/2005	Reg #: 3180082	Reg. Dt: 12/05/2006
12	Serial #: 03215433 Mark: STELLAR NETWO	Filing Dt: 01/11/2011	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
13	Serial #: 85414250 Mark: AEROSTREAM	Filing Dt: 09/02/2011	Reg #: <u>425</u> 4022	Reg. Dt: 12/04/2012
Assig	nors			

SPACENET INC.

2 EAVEALARIEMAS: STEMS LILL.

3 STORPARD COMPRINE YORDS INC.

Exec Dt: 05/09/2012 Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE Exec Dt: 05/09/2012 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Citizenship: DELAWARE

Exec Dt: 05/09/2012 Entity Type: CORPORATION

REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0056

4 SPACERT REPORTED COMERNOUNT SOLUTIONS, DE

5 NAMESTALAMINISTRALISM

Citizenship: DELAWARE Exec Dt: 05/09/2012

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Exec Dt: 05/09/2012 Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Assignee

1 SHICON YALLOY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

CORPORATION SERVICE CO.-J. PATERSON 1090 VERMONT AVENUE, NW SUITE 430 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRO / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.3.4

Search Results as of: 10/01/2013 01:01 PM Web Interface last modified; Jul 8, 2013 v.2.3.4

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | GBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0057